

## State of West Virginia Master Agreement

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Date: 2020-05-26

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 PESTCTR18A Procurement Folder: 467704 Reason for Modification: Document Name: DISTRICT ONE (1) - Statewide Contract for Pest Control CO#2 is issued to renew the original contract from 07/15/2020 thru 07/14/2021. Document Description: Master Agreement - Statewide Contract for Pest Control No Other Changes Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End) Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins Telephone: (304) 558-2307 Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov Effective Start Date: 2018-07-15 Shipping Method: Best Way Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2021-07-14

VENDOR **DEPARTMENT CONTACT** Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins Vendor Customer Code: VS0000016028 Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307 EXTERM TEK PEST CONTROL LLC Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov 925 STRAWBERRY RD ST ALBANS WV 25177 US Extension: Vendor Contact Phone: (681) 205-3736 Discount Percentage: 0.0000 Discount Days: 0

IN	VOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ALL STATE AGENCIES		STATE OF WEST VIRO	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA			
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER		VARIOUS LOCATIONS	VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER			
No City	WV 99999	No City	WV 99999			
us		US				

**Total Order Amount** 

Open End

AGENCY CO

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE 2020

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

SIGNED BY:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

**ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION** 

SIGNED BY:

Beverly Toler

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: May 26, 2020

Order Number: PESTCTR18A

FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001 8/14

## **Extended Description:**

Statewide Contract for Pest Control - Open-End

CHANGE ORDER No. 02 Contract Renewal

Change Order No. 02 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 07/15/2020 through 07/14/2021.

Renewals Remaining: 1 year

No Other Changes

_ine	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
1	72102100			SF	\$0.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Pest Control per attached Exhibit A Pricing Page-District 1

## **Extended Description:**

Pest Control per the attached Exhibit A - Pricing Page - District 1 Only

 Date Printed:
 May 26, 2020
 Order Number:
 PESTCTR18A
 Page: 2
 FORM ID: WV\_PRC\_CMA\_001\_8/14



ALLAN MCVEY CABINET SECRTARY

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

May 5, 2020

W. MICHAEL SHEETS
DIRECTOR

Conrad Carpenter, Contract Manager Exterm-Tek Pest Control, LLC 106 Trolley Hollow Rd Charleston, WV 25320-7734

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: PESTCTR18A

Dear Mr. Carpenter:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The renewal dates are July 15, 2020 through July 14, 2021. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the original to my attention as soon as possible.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed and dated.

You will also need to provide a copy of your Commercial General Liability Insurance with \$1,000,000.00 minimum coverage and Commercial Automobile Insurance with \$100,000.00 minimum coverage. The State of WV must be included as an Additional Insured and Certificate Holder for the listed coverages per Section 8 of the General Terms and Conditions of the Contract.

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original purchase order and any change contract reto.

Conrad Carpenter

President

05/18/2020

Print Name

Signature

Title

Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mark A. Atkins Senior Buyer, WVPBC

West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POB 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307 Fax: 304.558-4115

Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov

Attachment

		RTIFICATE OF					O2/2/2020
LIF 30	oducer (PCA, INC 042 Old Forge Drive aton Rouge, LA 70808		ONLY AN HOLDER.	D CONFERS THIS CERTIFIC	SSUED AS A MATTER NO RIGHTS UPON CATE DOES NOT AM AFFORDED BY THE PO	THE END,	CERTIFICATE
	25)927-3283		INSURERS A	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE			NAIC#
INSU	URED			INSURER A: Gemini Insurance Company, LIPCA Inc.			
	Exterm-Tek Pest Control, LLC		INSURER B:				
	925 Strawberry Rd.		INSURER C:	INSURER C:			
	Saint Albans, WV 25177		INSURER D:	INSURER D:			
_			INSURER E:	INSURER E:			
AI M	OVERAGES THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BE MAY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITIO MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDI POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN M	N OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTH ED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIB	ER DOCUMENT WITH R ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT PAID CLAIMS.	ESPECT TO WHIC TO ALL THE TER	H THIS CERTIFICATE MAY MS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO	/ BE 18	SSUED OR
INSR	IADD'L INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/Y)	LIMI	TS	
	GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,00
A	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	NPP8392612	02/21/2020	02/20/2021	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	5	100,00
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,00
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE	S	2,000,00
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	5	2,000,00
	X POLICY PRO-					\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	
	X ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	s	
					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s	
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
	ANYAUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	
-					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
1	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	
						5	
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$	
	RETENTION \$				IMC CTATIL OTH	\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		1	-	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? If yes, describe under			T T	EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	OTHER				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
ESCR	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDOR:	SEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISI	ONS			
E	TIEICATE UNI DED		CANCELLATIO	)N			
	TIFICATE HOLDER				ED POLICIES BE CANCELLED B	EFORE	THE EXPIRATION
State of WV 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston WV 25305			DATE THEREOF, TO NOTICE TO THE CE IMPOSE NO OBLIG	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR			
			REPRESENTATIVE		1/1	_	

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

Clear All

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988